

## Dunbar Area Little League

Tom Sankovich – President Mark Kemp – Vice President Brian Shearer – Secretary Henry Whipkey - Treasurer

Spring 2017

To Potential Dunbar Area Little League Patron:

It is that time of year again. *Baseball Season!!!* The Dunbar Little League board of directors is asking surrounding businesses if they would be interested in sponsoring a team for our Little League this year, purchase a sign that will be on display in the outfield at a Dunbar Area Little League baseball field or simply making a donation to the league.

This gesture will not only benefit you and your business, but will also help with costs associated with the operations of a successful program for our area youth.

The cost of sponsoring a team is \$300 (includes sign). This gives your business great exposure since your business name will be printed on the Team's shirts and all schedules, web site, parent newsletters, etc.

We also offer the option to just buy a sign. The cost to your business would be \$100.00 for the first year and \$75.00 for each participating year after. The sign would be displayed at a Dunbar Area Little League field.

If, at the present time, you are not interested in purchasing a sign and would like to make a donation to the league, it would be greatly appreciated. Of course, the Dunbar Area Little League is a non-profit organization and would be grateful no matter the size of your contribution.

We would like to thank you, in advance, for your time and consideration by helping us keep baseball alive in our children.

If interested, please retain this letter for your records, for your contribution is tax deductible. Complete the attached form and mail to:

Dunbar Area Little League c/o Henry Whipkey PO Box 1004 Connellsville, PA 15425

Thank You, Dunbar Area Little League Board of Directors Tom Sankovich, President



## Dunbar Area Little League

Tom Sankovich – President Mark Kemp – Vice President Brian Shearer – Secretary Henry Whipkey – Treasurer

## 2017 Little League Season

Team Sponorship	\$300.00		
Team Sponorship	φ300.00	(Business name that will appear on player shirts) * Team sponsorship includes sign	
DONATION		(\$ amount)	
Sign Sponsorship	\$100.00 (1 <sup>st</sup> Year) \$75 (thereafter)	Business Name & Phone # for on Sign	
<b>COMMENTS:</b>			
Please make checks payable	to: Dunbar Area Litt	le League	
c/o He PO Bo	ar Area Little League enry Whipkey ox 1004 ellsville, PA 15425		
If you have any questions, pl		okey at (724) 875-1508.	
Thank you for your continue	ed support of our yout	h and the Dunbar Area Little League.	
		 DATE	